MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from electronic originals (may include minor formatting differences from printed original)



132nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2025

Legislative Document

No. 862

H.P. 548

House of Representatives, March 4, 2025

Resolve, to Honor Scarborough Veterans by Renaming the Pine Point Crossing Bridge the Scarborough Veterans Memorial Bridge

Reference to the Committee on Transportation suggested and ordered printed.

ROBERT B. HUNT
Clerk

Presented by Representative WARREN of Scarborough.

Cosponsored by Representatives: GATTINE of Westbrook, MURPHY of Scarborough,

Senators: BRENNER of Cumberland, CARNEY of Cumberland.

1	Sec. 1. Bridge in Scarborough renamed. Resolved: That the Department of
2	Transportation shall designate Bridge 5260 on Pine Point Road, which crosses the Boston
3	and Maine Railroad and Snow Canning Road in the Town of Scarborough and is currently
4	known as the Pine Point Crossing Bridge, the Scarborough Veterans Memorial Bridge.

5 SUMMARY

6 7 This resolve directs the Department of Transportation to designate Bridge 5260 on Pine Point Road in the Town of Scarborough the Scarborough Veterans Memorial Bridge.